#### SB0280/393297/1

BY: Economic Matters Committee

# AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 280

(Third Reading File Bill)

### AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 5, strike "and for certain employers".

On page 2, strike beginning with "requiring" in line 37 down through "website;" in line 38.

On page 3, in line 18, strike "and 3-419(d)".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, in lines 26 and 31, in each instance, strike "<u>5%</u>" and substitute "<u>3%</u>"; and in line 36, strike "**4.5**%" and substitute "<u>3</u>%".

On page 5, in lines 12 and 17, in each instance, strike "4%" and substitute "3%".

On page 7, in line 17, strike "3.5%" and substitute "3%"; and in line 29, strike "3.25%" and substitute "3%".

On page 8, in lines 19 and 31, in each instance, strike "4%" and substitute "3%".

#### AMENDMENT NO. 3

On pages 15 and 16, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 25 on page 15 through line 5 on page 16, inclusive, and substitute:

"(a) In this section, "employer" includes a governmental unit.".

On page 16, in line 22, strike "(1)"; strike beginning with "AND" in line 22 down through "SUBSECTION" in line 23; and in line 27, strike "(I)" and substitute "(1)".

(Over)

SB0280/393297/1 Economic Matters Committee Amendments to SB 280 Page 2 of 2

On page 17, in lines 1, 3, 5, 7, 9, 11, and 13, strike "(II)", "(III)", "(IV)", "(V)", "(VI)", "(VII)", and "(VIII)", respectively, and substitute "(2)", "(3)", "(4)", "(5)", "(6)", "(7)", and "(8)", respectively.

On pages 17 and 18, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 14 on page 17 through line 5 on page 18, inclusive.

On page 20, strike in their entirety lines 23 through 33, inclusive.